ORDER/NERC/203/2020

BEFORE THE NIGERIAN ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
IN THE MATTER OF THE EXTRAORDINARY REVIEW OF MULTI YEAR TARIFF ORDER 2015

FOR IKEJA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION PLC
TITLE

1. This regulatory instrument may be cited as MULTI YEAR TARIFF ORDER (MYTO) 2020 for
lkeja Electricity Distribution Plc.

COMMENCEMENT

2. This Order shall take effect from 1 September 2020 and shall cease to have effect on the
issuance of a new Minor Review Order or an Extraordinary Tariff Review Order by the
Nigerian Electricity Regulatory Commission (“NERC” or the “Commission”).

CONTEXT

3. The Commission has reviewed an extra-ordinary tariff review application filed by lkeja
Electricity Distribution Plc (“IKEDC”) seeking approval to review its end user tariffs taking
info account the impact of inflation, foreign exchange and its investment plan towards
improving service to customers.

4. The Commission, pursuant to sections 32 and 76 of the Electric Power Sector Reform Act
(“EPSRA”), issued the MYTO — 2015 Tariff Order in December 2015 to address, amongst
other objectives, the provision of cost-reflective tariffs thus ensuring that prices charged by
licensees are fair to consumers and are sufficient to allow licensees that operate efficiently
to recover the full cost of their activities, including o reasonable return on the capital invested
in the business.

5. Section 6 of the MYTO Methodology (Amended) provides for the biannual minor review of
the tariffs taking into consideration changes in exogenous variables outside the control of
operators in the Nigerian Electricity Supply Industry (“NESI”). These variables are the

Nigerian and United States inflation rates, NGN/USD foreign exchange rates, gas prices
and available generation capacity.

6. Section 9(c) of the “Regulations on Procedure for Electricity Tariff Reviews in the Nigerian
Electricity Supply Industry” provides the basis upon which the Commission may accept
applications for the conduct of extraordinary tariff reviews.

7. The Commission has reviewed the application filed by IKEDC taking into consideration the
outcome of public consultations held in February - March 2020 and approved end-user
tariffs for the period 1% September 2020 to 30" June 2025. This Order reflects the impact
of changes in macroeconomic parameters on IKEDC’s revenue requirement and a revised
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10.

11.

tariff design that aligns rates paid by customers with the quality of service as measured by
average availability of power supply over a one-month period. This Order takes
cognisance of the varying levels of infrastructural development of the utility’s network that
is directly aftributable to the level of investment which results in customers enjoying different
levels of supply in the same network and further seeks to incentivise utilities to invest across
their entire networks thus ensuring that the rates paid by customers is aligned with service
improvements.

IKEDC is hereby directed to continue engagement with their customers through all mediums

of public consultations on guaranteed levels of quality of electricity supply on the basis of
monthly average hours of supply per day.

Pursuant to the objective of incentivising a continuous improvement of service for all
customers, there shall be no tariff reviews for customers experiencing an average power
supply availability of less than 12-hours per day over a period of one month.

Unmetered customers within service bands A, B and C thus benefitting from a supply
availability in excess of an average of 12hrs per day over a period of one month as
affected by this tariff Order shall be protected by the provisions of “Order on the Capping
of Estimated Bills in the NESI” and the FGN intervention on accelerated metering of all
customers.

The Commission hereby orders that IKEDC shall continue to maintain the lifeline tariff of
NGN4.00/kWhr for all customers consuming less than 50kWHrs of energy per month as a
safeguard for the less privileged members of the society.

OBJECTIVES

12.

This Order seeks to:

a. Ensure that prices charged by IKEDC are fair to customers and are sufficient to allow
IKEDC to fully recover the efficient cost of operation, including a reasonable return on

the capital invested in the business pursuant to the provisions of Sections 32(d) and
76(2)(a) of EPSRA.

b. Provide a path to a transition to fully service-based cost-reflective tariffs by July 2021.

¢. Reclassify and disaggregate customers and customer clusters on the basis of IKEDC’s
commitment on quality of service to customer clusters.

d. Ensure that customer tariffs are commensurate and aligned with the quality and
availability of power supply committed to customer clusters by IKEDC.

e. Ensure sustained improvement in reliability and quality of supply by incentivising IKEDC
to off-take energy in accordance with its Vesting Contract and MYTO load allocation.

f.  Provide a framework for settlement of imbalances between TCN and IKEDC on delivery
and off-take of available energy in accordance with the Market Rules, Vesting
Contracts and other industry documents.

g- Provide a framework that ensures customer tariffs are consistent with the services they
receive from IKEDC.

R |



h.  Develop and implement a framework for enforcing market discipline in respect of
market remittances and managing future revenue shortfalls in the industry including a
minimum market remittance requirement to account for differences between cost-
reflective tariffs and allowed tariffs in the settlement of invoices issued by the Nigerian
Bulk Electricity Trading Plc (“NBET”) and the Market Operator (“MO”).

i.  Support the interim arrangements for payments to the electricity market and reaffirm
the payment securitisation requirement and flow of funds from IKEDC to NBET and MO.

BASIS FOR THE REVIEW

13. Change in Rate Design

Pursuant to the outcome of the public hearings held in February/March 2020 on the
extraordinary tariff application filed by IKEDC, the Commission directed the utility to adopt
a revised rate design that aligns tariffs with service level experience of customers in
different clusters/locations. Upon evaluation of IKEDC's application, the Commission
considered and approved five (5) tariff ‘Service Bands’ representing relative quality of
service experience as measured by the committed minimum average hours of supply per
day over a period of one month, interruptions (frequency and duration), service voltage

levels and a number of other service parameters. These service bands are further
subdivided into tariff classes as follows:

(i)  Non-Maximum Demand (Non-MD).

(i) Low voltage Maximum Demand (MD 1).

(i) Medium/High voltage Maximum Demand (MD 2).

(iv) Lifeline tariff class (R1) (for consumption of not more than 50kWh/month).

Table — 1 below is a comparative analysis of the new and old tariff classes:

~_Table = 1: IKEDC Tariff Classification

Service Bands New Tariff Class Old Tariff Class
Lifeline R1 R1
A — Non-MD R2, C1, D1, A1 (single and three phase)
A f A—MD 1 R3, C2, D2, A2 Street Light
(;};:'r:'/:':;; A =MD 2 R4, C3, D3, A3
A — Bilateral Customers on Bilateral Contract
B B — Non-MD R2, C1, D1, A1 (single and three phase)
(minimum of B—-MD1 R3, C2, D2, A2 Street Light
16hrs/day) B— MD 2 R4, C3, D3, A3
c C - Non-MD R2, C1, D1, A1 (single and three phase)
(minimum of C-MD1 R3, C2, D2, A2 Street Light
12hrs/day) C—MD 2 R4, C3, D3, A3
D — Non-MD R2, C1, D1, Al (single and three phase)
. °°f Shre/iays D-MD 1 R3, C2, D2, A2 Street Light
D-MD 2 R4, C3, D3, A3
" (E—Non-MD _ |R2,C1,D1, Al (single and three phase) |
e E-MD1 R3, C2, D2, A2 Street Light
(minimum of 4hrs/day) T R4, C3, D3, A3
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14.

15.

16.

IKEDC shall be liable for service improvements in accordance with commitments under its
universal service obligations for providing electricity supply to customers. Attached
herewith as Appendix 2 are details of the service improvement commitments made by
IKEDC to customers in various tariff bands for the period 1+ September 2020 to 31+
December 2021.

Capital Expenditure (“CAPEX”) Plan

IKEDC has applied to the Commission for an upward review of the CAPEX provisions in its
tariffs to support the implementation of its Performance Improvement Plans (“PIP”) over
the next 5 years. Pursuant to the request, the Commission has shared a CAPEX Request
Template with IKEDC as a guide for a revised submission to qualify for consideration in
the tariffs. Accordingly, the rates as contained in this Order and valid to December 31,
2020 are based on current CAPEX provision as contained in MYTO-2015 Order, with
necessary adjustments for changes in relevant macroeconomic indices. Any verified and
approved investments beyond the CAPEX allowances during this period shall be
recognised and applied in the Tariff Order commencing on 1% January 2021. CAPEX
review proposals for the period 2021 — 2025 shall be evalvated and upon approval
applied in the Tariff Order commencing on 1+ January 2021.

MYTO Load Allocation

The current MYTO load allocation to DisCos was presented as a subject matter for
consultation during the public hearings in consideration of the applications for
extraordinary tariff review. Several DisCos and the Transmission Company of Nigeria Plc
(“TCN") consider the current MYTO Load Allocation as sub-optimal, given the changes that
have occurred in load growth and capacities of the transmission and distribution networks.
However, a full justification for a holistic review of the MYTO load allocation could not be
established during this Extra-Ordinary Tariff Review process. Accordingly, the Commission
orders that the current MYTO load allocation shall be maintained for the purpose of
computing the relevant tariffs of all DisCos.

Tariff Assumptions

Pursuant to the provisions of the MYTO Methodology and the Regulation on Procedure for
Electricity Tariff Review in NESI, Table 2 below provides the key indices considered in
evaluating the tariff application by IKEDC in this Extraordinary Tariff Review process. The
projected parameters in this Order shall be reviewed and retrospectively adjusted during
the December 2020 Minor Review of Tariffs to align the assumptions with actuals.

a. Nigerian rate of inflation: The Nigerian rate of inflation for July 2020 as obtained
from the National Bureau of Statistics (NBS) was 12.82%. This rate was adopted to
project Nigerian inflation rates for year 2020 and beyond.

b. Exchange Rate: In accordance with the provisions of the MYTO Methodology, CBN
official exchange rates were used in this review. The MYTO - Methodology provides
for a premium of 1% above the CBN rate as transaction cost and this was applied in
the current review. The applicable NGN/USD exchange rate for the period
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September 01,
NGN383.80.

2020 ond beyond is computed as NGN380 +1% premivm =

. US rate of inflation: Based on the datq obtained from the website of the United States

Bureau of Labor Statistics (http://www.bls.gov), the US inflation rate for the month of
July 2020 was 1.0%. This rate was adopted for the purpose of this review to project
US Inflation rates for year 2020 and beyond.

. Gas Price: The price of natural gas for the power sector has been regulated since the

inception of MYTO in 2008. The Commission has maintained the gas price of
US$2.50/MMBTU and gas transportation cost of US$0.80/MMBTU for this review.
Other grid connected generation companies with contracted gas prices outside the

regulated rates and as provided in their respective Gas Sale Agreements (

are also provided for in the MYTO model as a pass-through cost.

“GSAs")

Table — 2: Key Indices Considered in Evaluaiin_gr; IKEDC Application
Pardineiay Sep —Dec | Jan —=Jun | Jul ~Dec | Jan - Dec
2020 2021 2021 2022
Nigerian Inflation 12.82% 12.82% 12.82% 12.82%
Exchange Rate (M/US$) 383.8 383.8 383.8 383.8
US Inflation 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%
Sent out Generation (MWh /h) 4,646 4,974 4,974 9,325
Weighted Generation Price (M/kWh) 25.6 25.6 25.6 25.6
TCN and Admin Charge (M/kWh) 7.8 8.3 8.3 8.2
Delivered to IKEDC (MWh/h) 600 645 645 694
ATC&C Losses 10.81% 8.81% 8.81% 8.81%
End-use Cost-reflective T;Jl‘iffs (M/kWh) 47.45 48.06 48.06 48.23
End-use Allowed Tariffs (M/kWh) 45.76 45.76 48.06 48.23
_Tqriff- Shortfall (8M/kWh) 1.69 2.30 - =
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17.

Approved End-user Tariffs Effective from 1% September 2020

Pursuant to IKEDC's application for extraordinary tariff review and consistent with
paragraph 13 of this Order, the Commission considered and approved the tariffs in Table-
3A below with effect from 1 September 2020 and shall remain in force until the issuance
of a new Minor Review Order or an Extraordinary Tariff Review Order by the Commission.

Table — 3A: Approved End-user Tariffs (8/kWh) for IKEDC

Tariff Class Se;o—ﬂ?ec .Ia;o—2.:un Ju;;;:ec Ju;o—zgec Ja;o—zgec Ja;c;-zgec Ja;o—2[5)9c
Life-line (R1) | 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
A - Non MD 53.87 53.87 56.58 56.78 57.03 55,95 55.83
A - MD1 56.59 56.59 59.43 59.64 59.90 58.77 58.64
A - MD2 57.10 57.-10 -59.97 60.18 60.44 59.30 59.18 —
A - Bilateral 56.70 56.70 59.54 59.75 60.02 58.88 58.76
_;S-Non-MD 49.23- 49.23 51.70 51.89 52.12 51.13 a1.02
B - MD1 50.10 50.10 52.61 52.80 53.03 52.03 51,92
B - MD2 56.70 56.70 59.54 99.75 60.02 58.88 58.76
C - Non MD 42.73 42.73 44.87 45.03 45.23 44.37 44.28
C - MD1 49.76 49.76 D228 52.44 52.67 91.67 91.57
C - MD2 52.59 52.59 55.23 55.42 55.67 54.61 54.50
D - Non MD 37.19 37.19 39.06 39.20 39.37 38.63 38.55
Dm0t | 4118 | 4118 | 4325 | 4340 | 4360 | 4277 | 4268 |
D - MD2 41.64 41.64 43.73 43.89 44.08 43.25 43.16
E - Non MD 32.03 32.03 33.64 33.76 33.91 3327 33.20
E-MDI1 39.81 39.81 41.81 41.96 42.14 41.34 41.26
E - MD2 40.27 40.27 42.29 42.44 42.63 41.82 141.73
6
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18. Tariff Freeze for Customers in Bands D and E

Following consultations and directions on tariff policy, the Commission hereby approves a
deferment of the applicable tariffs for customers in service bands D and E (that is customers
with a service commitment of less than an average of 12-hours supply per day over a
period of one month for the period 15 September 2020 to 1+ January 2021. Accordingly,
IKEDC shall continue to charge customers in Bands D & E the tariffs applied prior to this
Order as provided in Table — 3B below and shall only be allowed to charge the approved
tariffs in this Order upon investments that improve quality of service experience thus
migrating customers to higher service bands or another Order of the Commission.

Table - 3B: Applicable Tariffs for Customers in Bands D and E

O'g“’”‘” R1 |R2SPR2TP| R3 | R4 |C1SP|CTP| C2 | ¢3 | D1 [ D2 | D3 | M | A2 | a3 | s
CISS
(Nx::h) 4.00|21.3021.80|36.48| 36.92|27.20|28.47| 37.74| 38.14|28.68| 38.38| 38.84| 26.81 30.20| 30,35 19 42
New | Life-|Non- | Non- Non- | Non- Non- Non-

MD-1 | MD-2 D-1|MD-2 1 | MD- MD-1 | MD-2 | MD-1
Category | Line | MD | MD : MD | MD L MD e * MD 5

19. Service Band Adjustment

Where there is a failure to deliver on committed service level by IKEDC over as evaluated
over a period of 60 days, rates payable by all customers in the affected load cluster shall
be retroactively adjusted in line with the quality of service delivered over the same period,
upon verification by the Commission.

20. Minimum Remittance Threshold for September — December 2020:

The Power Sector Recovery Plan (“PSRP”) provides for a gradual transition to cost-
reflective tariffs with safeguards for the less privileged in the society. The Federal
Government, under the PSRP Financing Plan, has committed to fund the revenue gap arising
from the difference between cost reflective tariffs determined by the Commission and the
actual end-user tariffs during the transition to cost-reflective tariffs. The waterfall of
market revenues during the transitional period shall be -

a. All DisCos are obligated to settle their market invoices in full as adjusted and netted
off by applicable tariff shortfall approved by the Commission.

b. In the determination of compliance with the minimum remittance threshold in this Order,
the Commission shall consider verified receivables from MDAs for the settlement period
and DisCo’s historical collection efficiency for MDAs.

¢. All FGN intervention from the financing plan of the PSRP for funding tariff shortfall
shall be applied through NBET and MO to ensure 100% settlement of market invoices
as issued by Market Participants.
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d. Under this framework, the minimum market remittance threshold for IKEDC is

determined after deducting the revenue deficit arising from tariff shortfall from the
aggregate NBET and MO market invoices. IKEDC shall be availed the opportunity to
earn its revenue requirement only upon fully meeting the following payment
obligations:
i. Repayment of CBN-NEMS facility.
ii. 100% settlement of MO’s invoice.
iii. Full settlement of 83.0% of NBET’s monthly invoices being the minimum
remittance threshold prescribed in this Order.

e. IKEDC shall be liable to relevant penalties/sanctions for failure to meet the minimum

remittance requirement in any payment cycle in accordance with the terms of its
respective contracts with NBET, MO and the provisions of the Market Rules and
Supplementary TEM Order.

IKEDC shall maintain an adequate and unencumbered letter of credit covering three
(3) months of the minimum payment obligations to NBET and MO in accordance with
the provisions of the Market Rules and Market Participation Agreement.

Where IKEDC is unable to comply with its minimum remittance threshold to the market
prescribed in this Order from its operations as a utility, the company may seek
external financing under the CBN intervention to cover the payment deficit but subject
to the following conditions:

(i) A submission to the Commission providing details of the market remittance ramp
up period, lenders term sheet, draw down period, moratorium (where
applicable) and the repayment period of the loan.

(ii) The terms and conditions for the financing of the remittance shortfall shall be
mutually agreed between IKEDC and the lenders and filed with the Commission.

(iii) The submission to the Commission, no later than two (2) weeks from the effective
date of this Order, of the utility’s financial model covering the remittance ramp
up period and projections for the repayment of the external financing.

CAPACITY PAYMENT

21.

22.

The average tariff for IKEDC was determined considering the projected energy offtake of
the company based on its percentage load allocation in the Vesting Contract. NBET shall
continue to invoice IKEDC for capacity charge and energy based on its load allocation and
metered energy respectively in accordance with the December 2019 Minor Review of
MYTO-2015 and Minimum Remittance Order for Year-2020.

Where it is established that TCN is unable to deliver IKEDC’s load allocation, TCN shall be
liable to pay for the associated capacity charge. Where IKEDC fails to take its entire load
allocation due to constraints in its own network, IKEDC shall be liable to pay the capacity
charge as allocated in its Vesting contract. Table 4 provides the minimum market remittance
threshold for IKEDC, with an effective date of 15 September 2020:
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Table — 4: Minimum Remittance Threshold for September — December 2020

IKEDC’s Minimum Remittance Table - September 2020 - December 2020
Head Subhead 8,000,000 Remarks
NEMSF 526 CBN - Loan
NBET Invoice 44,910 Projected Generation cost
::;3;::: MO Invoice 13,552 Projected TCN and Admin Services cost
IKEDC 15,170 Approved recovery of capital and operating expenses
Total 74,159 Total Revenue Required
90% Being Amount recoverable through allowed end-user
Allowad | Retovary 66,524 tariffs of lkeja Electric in 2020
. 10% Being the difference between lkeja Electric's revenue
Fonift) Shoittall 7,635 requirement and its allowed recovery
NEMSF 526 Ist - Line Charge on Collection as per loan Agreement
NBET Being Minimum Remittance Obligation of 83.0% of NBET’s
Misimivis 37.276 Monthly Invoices for September to December 2020. Full
Remittance ’ settlement to be supplemented by the FGN intervention
funds.
Minimum MO Minimum 13.552 Being Minimum Remittance Obligation of 100% of MO’s
Remittance Remittance ’ monthly Invoices of September to December 2020.
Obligation Being opportunity availed the DisCo to earn its revenue
requirement based on its efficient operations and upon full
IKEDC 15,170 settlement of the minimum remittances to NEMSF, NBET and
MO.
Total
Distribution 66,524

EFFECTIVE DATE

23. This Order shall be effective from 1st September 2020. \

=y AL ‘ ¥

James A. Momoh
Chairman

Dated this 27" day of August 2020
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Appendix = 1: IKEDC’s Customer Classifications

Service Bands

New Tariff
Clgss

Description

Lifeline

R1

Life-Line customers with energy consumption of not
more than 50kWh /month

A - Non-MD

Customers with single or three phase connection
located within Band — A Service Level Feeders

A
(minimum of 20hrs/day)

A-MD1

Customers with LV Maximum Demand connection
located within Band = A Service Level Feeders

A -MD 2

Customers with MV /HV Maximum Demand
(11/33kV) connection located within Band — A
Service Level Feeders '

A - Bilateral

Customers on Bilateral Contract

Customers with single or three phase connection

b= HNan-Mp located within Band — B Service Level Feeders
Customers with LV Maximum Demand connection
B B~ MD 1 —— :
. located within Band = B Service Level Feeders
(minimum of 16hrs/day) : :
Customers with MV /HV Maximum Demand
B- MD 2 (11/33kV) connection located within Band — B
Service Level Feeders
Customers with single or three phase connection
C = Non-MD located within Band = € Service Level Feeders
Customers with LV Maximum Demand connection
c c —_ MD ' re ) Bﬂ C s . L
(minimum:of 12hrsdys located within Band = ervice Level Feeders
Customers with MV /HVY Maximum Demand
C-MD 2 (11/33kV) connection located within Band — C
3 | Service Level Feeders )
Customers with single or three phase connection
D = Non-MD located within Band = D Service Level Feeders
Customers with LV Maximum Demand connection
D D-MD1 —_ i
(minimum of 8hrs/day) |- located within Band = D Serque_LeveI Feeders
Customers with MV /HV Maximum Demand
D-MD 2 (11/33kV) connection located within Band — D
Service Level Feeders
E - Non-MD Customers with single or three phase connection
located within Band = E Service Level Feeders
Customers with LV Maximum Demand connection
E E-~MD 1 e 2
(ki &€ 4 fdemyl located within Band = E Service Level Feeders
Customers with MV /HV Maximum Demand
E~-MD 2 (11/33kV) connection located within Band — E

Service Level Feeders
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Appendix — 2: IKEDC’s Service Level Commitments

Service Level Proposal for Period-1: Sep - Dec 2020 Service Level Proposal for Period-2: Jan - Jul 2021
L | [
- Average g Average
. 3_:_3._._3 Average Average Average Response | Service 3__.._3.:3 Average | Average Average Response )
Service Duration | Frequency of : Response : Duration | Frequency of : Response k Service
Name of Feeder : Duration of : time to Voltage : Duration of ; time to
Band of Supply | Interruptions 3 time to of Supply | Interruptions 3 time to - Voltage Level
Interruptions resolving Level Interruptions resolving
(Hrs/Day) Per Day calls : (Hrs/Day) Per Day calls H
complaints complaints
33-Oke-AroTCN- .
A NEW 1JU 22:00 0.25 7:46:19 0:01:00 7:46:19 33 22:00 020 | 5619 0:01:00 | 5:46:19 33
W/WORKS m
|
A W%”M.>aqnz- 22:00 0.25 17:32:08 0:01:00 17:32:08 33 22:00 0.20 _ 15:32:08 0:01:00 15:32:08 33
|
] 1
A wwc.w_.m&aqnz- 22:00 0.25 14:23:36 0:01:00 | 14:23:36 33 22:00 020 | 12:23:36 0:01:00 | 12:23:36 33 m
A w.u.u.h”ﬂomsﬂnz- 22:00 0.25 29:18:00 0:01:00 | 29:18:09 33 22:00 0.20 27:18:09 | 0:01:00 | 27:18:09 33
-Ali 5 [
A w.ww .M_m:om:oqnz 22:00 0.25 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 33 22:00 0.20 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 33
A Mﬂnhmuhnqnz. 22:00 0.25 7:52:27 0:01:00 | 7:52:27 33 22:00 020 | 55227 0:01:00 | 5:52:27 33
|
A %%hﬂcmﬂnz- 22:00 0.25 9:26:41 0:01:00 | 9:26:41 33 22:00 0.20 _ 7:26:41 | 0:01:00 | 7:26:41 33
A wwwhq._mmqnz- 22:00 0.25 10:28:41 0:01:00 10:28:41 33 22:00 0.20 8:28:41 0:01:00 | 8:28:41 33
A wﬂﬂ%ﬁbzuqnz- 22:00 0.25 11:13:23 0:01:00 11:13:23 33 22:00 020 | 91323 0:01:00 | 9:13:23 33
A wwmgmz_m.._&nz- 22:00 0.25 9:45:24 0:01:00 9:45:24 33 22:00 020 | 74524 0:01:00 | 7:45:24 33
|
A 33-OghaTCN-CISCO | 22:00 0.25 5:39:12 0:01:00 5:39:12 33 22:00 020 | 5392 0:01:00 | 5:39:12 33
A wwuwwquz-ﬁn 22:00 0.25 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 33 22:00 020 | 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 33
A m“wowaﬂnz-van 22:00 0.25 18:01:54 0:01:00 18:01:54 33 14:51 0.20 |  16:01:54 0:01:00 16:01:54 33
33-OgbaTCN- - ot ok : _— i s
N i 22:00 0.25 8:54:44 0:01:00 8:54:44 33 15:52 0.20 6:54:44 0:01:00 | 6:54:44 33 ~
33-ikoroduTCN-
A iy 22:00 0.25 8:25:41 0:01:00 8:25:41 33 22:00 0.20 6:25:41 0:01:00 | 6:25:41 33
A wﬂnwcan i g 22:00 0.25 5:40:51 0:01:00 | 5:40:51 33 22:00 020 | s40s1 | 00100 | Suosi 33
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A wu.h”ﬂaninz- 22:00 0.25 7:28:52 0:01:00 | 7:28:52 33 22:00 0.20 5:28:52 0:01:00 | 5:28:52 33

A M.w_.__,”,wmn%qnz- 22:00 0.25 6:54:54 0:01:00 6:54:54 33 22:00 0.20 4:54:54 0:01:00 | 4:54:54 33

A mw_q_.poa...__._qnz- 22:00 0.25 5:27:00 0:01:00 5:27:00 33 22:00 0.20 5:27:00 0:01:00 | 5:27:00 33

A 33-OdogunyanTCh- [BERS 0.25 5:41:23 0:01:00 5:41:23 33 22:00 0.20 5:41:23 0:01:00 | 5:41:23 33
Chiki Chiki
33-OdogunyanTCN- 2 i _ s, Y i s o

A weing ek 22:00 0.25 4:55:18 0:01:00 4:55:18 33 22:00 0.20 4:55:18 0:01:00 | 4:55:18 33
33-OdogunyanTCN- y .y ey G ; e i s

A e in 22:00 0.25 4:53:24 0:01:00 4:53:24 33 22:00 0.20 4:53:24 0:01:00 | 4:53:24 33
33-AmuwoTCN- s — : s = ——

N aiions 22:00 0.25 6:35:23 0:01:00 6:35:23 33 22:00 0.20 4:35:23 0:01:00 | 4:35:23 33
33-AmuwoTCN- . : Vg o B

A b 22:00 0.25 9:52:42 0:01:00 9:52:42 33 22:00 0.20 7:52:42 0:01:00 | 7:52:42 33
33-AmuwoTCN- : T = o=

A O s 22:00 0.25 6:15:00 0:01:00 6:15:00 33 22:00 020 4:15:00 0:01:00 | 4:15:00 33

A wwan_"_aqqnz- 22:00 0.25 7:44:28 0:01:00 7:44:28 33 22:00 0.20 5:44:28 0:01:00 | 5:44:28 33

A 33-Is0loTCN-AJAO 22:00 0.25 6:10:22 0:01:00 6:10:22 33 22:00 0.20 4:10:22 0:01:00 | 4:10:22 33

A wwhmnunz- 22:00 0.25 9:38:09 0:01:00 9:38:09 33 22:00 0.20 7:38:09 0:01:00 | 7:38:09 33

A 33-ItireTCN-AGO I 22:00 0.25 8:44:37 0:01:00 8:44:37 33 22:00 0.20 6:44:37 0:01:00 | 6:44:37 33
33-AlausaTCN-

A A 22:00 0.25 11:17:28 0:01:00 | 11:17:28 33 22:00 0.20 9:17:28 0:01:00 | 9:17:28 33
33- i

A OworonshokiTCN- 22:00 0.25 5:02:16 0:01:00 5:02:16 33 22:00 0.20 5:02:16 0:01:00 5:02:16 33
CHEVRON
33

A OworonshokiTCN- 22:00 0.25 6:07:55 0:01:00 6:07:55 33 22:00 0.20 4:07:55 0:01:00 | 4:07:55 33
IGBOBI {
33- \

A OworonshokiTCN- 22:00 0.25 7:45:21 0:01:00 7:45:21 33 22:00 0.20 5:45:21 0:01:00 | 5:45:21 33
0GUDU 1
33-OgbaTCN- : “xa: e A " T e g

A s ol 22:00 1.69 8:43:05 0:01:00 8:43:05 33 22:00 1.35 6:43:05 0:01:00 | 6:43:05 33

A 33-OtaTCN-AMJE 21:47 1.69 10:14:11 0:01:00 | 10:14:11 33 22:00 1.35 8:14:11 0:01:00 | 8:14:11 33

A 33-AlausaTCN-OPIC | 21:15 1.69 7:04:33 0:01:00 7:04:33 33 22:00 1.35 5:04:33 0:01:00 | 5:04:33 33 (
33-Mayland TCN- 20:12 1.69 7:06:43 0:01:00 7:06:43 33 22:00 1.35 5:06:43 0:01:00 | 5:06:43 33

o
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33-EjighoTCN-
: 5 :04: :01: :04: ! .35 6:04: 0:01: :04:56 33
e i i 22:00 1.69 8:04:56 0:01:00 8:04:56 33 22:00 1 56 01:00 | 6:04
33-EjighoTCN-EGBE |  22:00 1.69 7:13:39 0:01:00 7:13:39 33 22:00 135 | 51339 0:01:00 | 5:13:39 33
33-1tireTCN-AGO | 21:55 1.69 16:11:02 0:01:00 16:11:02 33 22:00 1.35 _ 14:11:02 0:01:00 14:11:02 33
132-EgbinTCN- _
MARYLAND- 22:00 0.25 5:30:07 0:01:00 5:30:07 132 22:00 020 | 5:30:07 0:01:00 | 5:30:07 132
LANDCRAFT
132-EgbinTCN-
. £ :48: :01: 48: :00 .2 48: :01: 48
wtarveinsonic TR 0.25 8:48:55 0:01:00 8:48:55 132 22:0 0.20 6:48:55 0:01:00 | 6:48:55 132
132-EgbinTCN- g Ty e w = ot
et o sere 0.25 7:13:51 0:01:00 7:13:51 132 0.20 5:13:51 0:01:00 | 5:13:51 132
33-OgbaTCN-1JU ; b Wy o . _ . = e
e B 22:00 0.25 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 33 22:00 020 | 800:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 33
P Qpudich 22:00 0.25 7:45:09 0:01:00 7:45:09 33 22:00 020 | 54509 0:01:00 | 5:45:09 33
SANKYO |
33-lkoroduTCN- . o aA N ’ [ s s s
il 22:00 0.25 6:00:54 0:01:00 6:00:54 33 22:00 020 | 40054 0:01:00 | 4:00:54 33
33-AmuwoTCN- 5t ; e _ o) o S
fee ity 0.25 9:23:50 0:01:00 9:23:50 33 020 | 72350 0:01:00 | 7:23:50 33
M_ﬂw%wn,_.nz- 22:00 0.25 7:13:10 0:01:00 | 7:13:10 33 22:00 0.20 5:13:10 0:01:00 | 5:13:10 33
mw_.”ﬁwoqnz. 22:00 0.25 7:15:32 0:01:00 | 7:15:32 33 22:00 0.20 5:15:32 0:01:00 | 5:15:32 33
33-1soloTCN-PTC o G ; o e =]
e 22:00 0.25 4:32:44 0:01:00 4:32:44 33 22:00 020 4:32:44 0:01:00 | 4:32:44 33
33-llupejuTCN- ! — e ey . g s o
Lol i 18:28 0.25 10:21:35 0:01:00 | 10:21:35 33 20:28 0.20 8:21:35 0:01:00 | 8:21:35 33
33-llupejuTCN- St i Aa " R o PR o
WL B 22:00 0.25 7:38:46 0:01:00 7:38:46 33 22:00 0.20 5:38:46 0:01:00 | 5:38:46 33
33- :
OworonshokiTCN- 22:00 0.25 7:27:04 0:01:00 7:27:04 33 22:00 0.20 | 5:27:04 0:01:00 5:27:04 33
OWORO 1 _ .
33-AlimoshoTCN-
ksl 22:00 1.69 6:22:57 0:01:00 6:22:57 33 22:00 1.35 4:22:57 0:01:00 | 4:22:57 33 f.
33-lkoroduTCN-
e e 22:00 1.69 11:44:50 0:01:00 | 11:44:50 33 22:00 135 9:44:50 0:01:00 | 9:44:50 33 WW \
33-0joTCN-FESTAC ol k] =71 ek " e
ooy 1.69 17:18:55 0:01:00 | 17:18:55 33 1.35 15:18:55 0:01:00 | 15:18:55 33
A1-ORalraN- T2 17:59 5.72 5:17:41 0:01:00 5:17:41 11 19:59 4,58 5:17:41 0:01:00 5:17:41 11
Thomas Salako ﬂ e
TtireINJ-T2- \
S 18:13 0.36 10:17:15 0:01:00 | 10:17:15 11 20:13 0.29 8:17:15 0:01:00 | 8:17:15 11 D

Amuwo-ljesha

13



e

@ Z

A MMHM“&E.H- 18:15 6.72 5:28:59 0:01:00 | 5:28:59 11 20:15 5.38 3:28:59 0:01:00 | 3:28:59 11
A 11-Aeguniel)-T1- (RS 5.72 6:07:17 0:01:00 6:07:17 11 20:37 458 4:07:17 0:01:00 | 4:07:17 11
Thomas Olaniyan
33-MarylandTCN-
A | AJEGUNLE 20:12 1.69 8:13:35 0:01:00 8:13:35 33 22:00 1.35 6:13:35 0:01:00 | 6:13:35 33
INTERFACE
A _wwm.w_n.msnﬂnz- 21:51 1.69 7:55:09 0:01:00 | 7:55:09 33 22:00 135 5:55:09 0:01:00 | 5:55:09 33
A wtumw%%oqnz- 22:00 1.69 6:35:14 0:01:00 6:35:14 33 22:00 1.35 4:35:14 0:01:00 | 4:35:14 33
A wm%m__ﬁsmxaqnz- 22:00 1.69 6:00:31 0:01:00 6:00:31 33 22:00 135 6:00:31 0:01:00 | 6:00:31 33
__
A wwﬂwohaqnz- 22:00 1.69 7:00:33 0:01:00 | 7:00:33 33 22:00 135 5:00:33 0:01:00 | 5:00:33 33
A || 33-lkoroduTCN- 22:00 0.25 5:05:30 0:01:00 | 5:05:30 33 22:00 020 | 5:05:30 0:01:00 | 5:05:30 33
IGBOGBO _
= - i
A MﬂMhmwonﬂz 22:00 0.25 9:53:28 0:01:00 | 9:53:28 33 22:00 020 | 7:5328 | 0:01:00 | 7:53:28 33
|
W 33 EligboTCN- 22:00 0.25 9:35:50 0:01:00 | 9:35:50 33 22:00 0.20 7:35:50 0:01:00 | 7:35:50 33
OKEAFA 1
f AT e 22:00 0.45 10:38:31 0:00:05 10:38:31 11 22:00 0.36 | 8:38:31 0:00:05 8:38:31 11
Bilateral | Akinjobi
B - PTCInT2- 22:00 0.45 4:21:18 0:00:05 4:21:18 11 22:00 0.36 4:21:18 0:00:05 | 4:21:18 11
Bilateral | Awuse
Lo el i 22:00 0.45 7:34:12 0:00:05 7:34:12 11 22:00 0.36 5:34:12 0:00:05 5:34:12 11
Bilateral | General Hospital
R 11-Adekunle
3 FajuyilNJ-T1- 2127 0.45 12:21:00 0:00:05 | 12:21:00 1 22:00 0.36 10:21:00 | 0:00:05 | 10:21:00 11 .
Bilateral
Oduduwa _
A 11-Adekunle _
Bilateral FajuyilNJ-T1-isaac 22:00 0.45 9:49:59 0:00:05 9:49:59 11 22:00 0.36 7:49:59 0:00:05 7:49:59 11
| John (7
R L3-Monyiandi- 22:00 0.45 14:00:13 0:00:05 14:00:13 11 22:00 0.36 12:00:13 0:00:05 | 12:00:13 11
Bilateral | T1-PTC
= 2 =y \
) o i 22:00 0.45 4:40:28 0:00:05 4:40:28 11 22:00 036 | 4:40:28 0:00:05 | 4:40:28 11
Bilateral | CMD _
; = s i
L MiomodolrT2 (R 0.45 4:50:29 0:00:05 | 4:50:29 11 22:00 036 | 45029 | 0:00:05 | 4:50:29 11
Bilateral | Bashiru |
N 1 1-MagodoiN)T1- 22:00 0.45 4:32:28 0:00:05 4:32:28 11 22:00 0.36 4:32:28 0:00:05 | 4:32:28 11
Bilateral | Emmanuel Keshi
£l 11 MogodoiniTy- (RS 0.45 4:18:11 0:00:05 | 4:18:11 11 22:00 036 | 4:18:1 0:00:05 | 4:18:11 11
| Bilateral | Shangisha |

14



L -MaoodoiN)-TY- 22:00 0.45 4:28:30 0:00:05 4:28:30 11 22:00 0.36 4:28:30 0:00:05 | 4:28:30 11
Bilateral | Owulade
.o i 22:00 0.45 7:51:21 0:00:05 7:51:21 11 22:00 0.36 [ 5:51:21 0:00:05 5:51:21 11
Bilateral | Express
BRI 21-Oguduil)-T1- 22:00 0.45 7:48:04 0:00:05 7:48:04 11 22:00 036 | 5:48:04 0:00:05 | 5:48:04 11
Bilateral | CAC
A | 13-OloduiN)-12- 16:25 5.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 11 18:25 458 | 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11
Bilateral | River Valley
B i1-AkmoshoiNi-T8- [EESSENS 0.36 8:31:51 0:01:00 8:31:51 11 22:00 0.29 6:31:51 0:01:00 | 6:31:51 11
Alimosho |
B vww__aaaz..-d. 17:32 0.36 8:08:24 0:01:00 8:08:24 11 19:32 029 | 6:08:24 0:01:00 | 6:08:24 11
B I1-New Alusaint)- [BESEEE 0.36 7:08:04 0:01:00 7:08:04 11 22:00 0.29 5:08:04 0:01:00 | 5:08:04 11
T4-Siyanbola
S 11-SecretoriatiNg- 22:00 0.36 9:58:17 0:01:00 | 9:58:17 11 22:00 0.29 7:58:17 0:01:00 | 7:58:17 11
T2-Agidingbi
B | 11-OgboaiN}-12- 21:39 0.36 13:16:16 0:01:00 | 13:16:16 11 22:00 0.29 11:16:16 | 0:01:00 | 11:16:16 11
Mangoro |
|
B H-New Alousaln)- IR 0.36 11:05:47 0:01:00 11:05:47 11 22:00 0.29 9:05:47 0:01:00 | 9:05:47 11
T4-Allen
B 11New AlousaiNi- [ 0.36 8:11:56 0:01:00 8:11:56 11 22:00 029 | 6:11:56 0:01:00 | 6:11:56 11
T5-Morrison _
7 % 1
B L1-New Alousalil) 22:00 0.36 8:22:29 0:01:00 8:22:29 11 22:00 029 | 62229 0:01:00 | 6:22:29 11
T5-Alausa _
B : _
B L MOn S 19:17 0.36 8:21:12 0:01:00 8:21:12 11 21:17 029 | 621:12 0:01:00 | 6:21:12 11
T2-Ojota |
{
B 11-New Alousain-  CRECHER 0.36 9:31:25 0:01:00 9:31:25 11 22:00 029 | 73125 0:01:00 | 7:31:25 11
T4-Oregun |
2 3 |
B 11-New AlausoiNis 22:00 0.36 6:54:55 0:01:00 6:54:55 11 22:00 029 | 4:54:55 0:01:00 | 4:54:55 11 \
T6-Ogundana !
B 11-New Alowalhi-  ESEEE 0.36 7:51:54 0:01:00 7:51:54 11 22:00 0.29 _ 5:51:54 0:01:00 | 5:51:54 11
T6-Aromire 8
B thnw ki 22:00 0.36 9:23:35 0:01:00 | 9:23:35 1 22:00 0.29 7:23:35 | 0:01:00 | 7:23:35 11 /ﬂ
B Mwﬁcﬁ Wih- 22:00 0.36 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 11 22:00 0.29 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11 ﬁ
B 11-Hupejuliy.T1- 22:00 0.36 5:33:29 0:01:00 5:33:29 11 22:00 029 | 53329 0:01:00 | 5:33:29 11
Rida Plastic |
|
B 11-OdogunyaniNy- 22:00 0.36 5:21:08 0:01:00 5:21:08 11 22:00 029 | 5:21:08 0:01:00 | 5:21:08 11
T2-Centex ] .
11-llupeju _ m
7’ B BypassINJ-T1- 22:00 0.36 8:54:40 0:01:00 8:54:40 11 22:00 0.29 | 6:54:40 0:01:00 6:54:40 11
Bypass |
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(e

t-Marylandini- 19:24 0.36 4:15:14 0:01:00 4:15:14 11 21:24 029 | 4:15:14 0:01:00 | 4:15:14 11

T2-Westex

11-Adeniyi

JonesINJ-T1- 19:15 5.72 8:27:07 0:01:00 8:27:07 11 21:15 4,58 6:27:08 0:01:00 6:27:08 11

Adeniyi Jones

HAuvealyt 20:07 5.72 5:40:18 0:01:00 5:40:18 11 22:00 4.58 5:40:18 0:01:00 | 5:40:18 11

JonesINJ-T1-Ajao

LA INI-TE- 19:12 5.72 10:52:06 0:01:00 | 10:52:06 11 21:12 458 8:52:06 0:01:00 | 8:52:06 11

Airport Road

H.hﬂu.éﬂ- 18:51 5.72 14:03:45 0:01:00 | 14:03:45 11 20:51 458 | 12:03:45 0:01:00 | 12:03:45 11

mhwgaa holNi-Te- |5 SEres 5.72 8:17:34 0:01:00 8:17:34 11 20:05 458 | 1734 0:01:00 | 6:17:34 11

11-llupeju

BypassINJ-T1- 21:47 5.72 7:41:40 0:01:00 7:41:40 11 22:00 458 5:41:40 0:01:00 | 5:41:40 1

Industrial

11-llupeju i

BypassINJ-T1- 19:52 5.72 7:16:46 0:01:00 7:16:46 11 21:52 458 | 5:16:46 0:01:00 | 5:16:46 11

Obanikoro __

MMMHEEE.E. 20:10 5.72 13:05:00 | 0:01:00 | 13:05:00 | 11 22:00 458 | 11:05:00 | 0:01:00 | 11:05:00 11

FX-TiOpeJunei T3 22:00 5.72 6:24:19 0:01:00 6:24:19 11 22:00 458 | 424:19 0:01:00 | 4:24:19 11

Palmgrove _

Mﬂ.ﬂg@.d- 19:07 5.72 6:18:08 0:01:00 6:18:08 11 21:07 458 | 4:18:08 0:01:00 | 4:18:08 11

11-tirelNJ-T3-Ago 18:38 5.72 11:17:53 0:01:00 | 11:17:53 11 20:38 458 9:17:53 0:01:00 | 9:17:53 11

Muﬁﬂﬁ.n&.é- 19:12 5.72 8:55:49 0:01:00 | 8:55:49 1 21:12 458 | 6:5549 | 0:01:00 | 6:55:49 11

i1 New Alouscil- R 5.72 6:59:37 0:01:00 6:59:37 11 22:00 458 | 45037 0:01:00 | 4:50:37 11

T5-Kudirat

11-New AlausoiN/- RS 5.72 5:10:24 0:01:00 5:10:24 11 22:00 458 5:10:24 0:01:00 | 5:10:24 11

T6-Awolowo

M_H.%”w%oa_zh.d- 20:37 5.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 10:00:00 11 22:00 4.58 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11

Mﬁna& B 19:42 5.72 9:07:15 0:01:00 9:07:15 11 21:42 458 | 70715 0:01:00 | 7:07:15 11
Z 13- _

w”qmmam_z_ T3-0ha o0 5.72 6:29:03 0:01:00 6:29:03 11 22:00 458 | .4:29:03 0:01:00 | 4:29:03 11

!
WH-onam_E.qw-_s - 19:19 5.72 13:54:11 0:01:00 13:54:11 11 21:19 4.58 11:54:11 0:01:00 11:54:11 11
ww.nohhcu&zg pl 18:34 5.72 10:17:07 0:01:00 10:17:07 11 20:34 4.58 8:17:07 0:01:00 | 8:17:07 11

B~

16



7 s

AeOpebi-1T: 18:59 5.72 7:44:28 0:01:00 7:44:28 11 20:59 4.58 5:44:28 0:01:00 | 5:44:28 11

Agbaoku

A1-Ope it ty- 20:45 5.72 4:27:25 0:01:00 4:27:25 11 22:00 4.58 2:27:25 0:01:00 | 2:27:25 11

Olusosun

i 20:45 5.72 5:57:37 0:01:00 5:57:37 11 22:00 458 3:57:37 0:01:00 | 3:57:37 11

Salvation

“Hwﬂeha@.d- 19:24 5.72 11:10:34 0:01:00 | 11:10:34 11 21:24 4.58 9:10:34 0:01:00 | 9:10:34 11

AHOSnrN T 18:51 5.72 6:20:24 0:01:00 6:20:24 11 20:51 458 4:20:24 0:01:00 | 4:20:24 11

Hospital

AT Oeori Ty 18:19 5.72 6:59:49 0:01:00 6:59:49 11 20:19 458 4:59:49 0:01:00 | 4:59:49 11

Gbagada

11-PTCINJ-T1-Opebi | 19:04 5.72 7:46:55 0:01:00 7:46:55 11 21:04 4.58 5:46:55 0:01:00 | 5:6:55 11

Hmnwﬂmwg-ﬁ- 18:45 5.72 4:17:44 0:01:00 4:17:44 11 20:45 4,58 2:17:44 0:01:00 2:17:44 11

wﬂ.ﬂﬁn@.ﬁ. 18:57 5.72 7:17:14 0:01:00 7:17:14 11 20:57 4,58 5:17:14 0:01:00 5:17:14 11

Mwﬂ% M& atiNg 1 19:02 5.72 13:29:16 | 0:01:00 | 13:29:16 | 11 21:02 458 11:29:16 | 0:01:00 | 11:29:16 11

S 19:43 5.72 12:45:28 0:01:00 | 12:45:28 11 21:43 458 10:45:28 0:01:00 | 10:45:28 11

T1-Lateef Jakande

Ke-Seereranating: 18:57 5.72 5:50:51 0:01:00 5:50:51 11 20:57 458 3:50:51 0:01:00 | 3:50:51 11

T1-Omole

Muwmwan:naz% 18:48 5.72 4:18:25 0:01:00 | 41825 | 11 20:48 458 2:1825 | 0:01:00 | 2:18:25 1

H”wwnmaazn:é T | 2027 5.72 3:54:21 0:01:00 | 3:54:21 11 22:00 458 3:5421 | 0:01:00 | 3:54:21 11

Hﬂﬂﬂ%@..d. 12:59 6.72 7:45:56 0:01:00 7:45:56 11 14:59 5.38 5:45:56 0:01:00 | 5:45:56 11

Mun.wmmnég. NE 13:00 5.72 4:03:05 0:01:00 | 4:03:05 1 15:00 458 4:03:05 | 0:01:00 | 4:03:05 11

1-Aqodo EgheiN)- [SESEE 5.72 4:13:22 0:01:00 4:13:22 11 15:01 458 4:13:22 0:01:00 | 4:13:22 11

T1-Kudaki

ok 13:02 5.72 9:31:00 0:01:00 9:31:00 1 15:02 4.58 7:31:00 0:01:00 | 7:31:00 11

T1-Arigbanla

H&.w”“g L 13:03 6.72 13:57:08 0:01:00 | 13:57:08 11 15:03 5.38 11:57:08 | 0:01:00 | 11:57:08 11
|

m“wﬁ“wnaa_é.d- 13:07 6.72 6:48:39 0:01:00 6:48:39 11 15:07 5.38 4:48:39 0:01:00 | 4:48:39 11

MHH.EE.E.E- 13:11 6.72 5:57:39 0:01:00 5:57:39 11 15:11 538 3:57:39 0:01:00 | 3:57:39 11

K-OguduineTa- 13:11 6.72 10:17:56 0:01:00 10:17:56 11 15:11 5.38 8:17:56 0:01:00 | 8:17:56 11

Balogun

%
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ww.hn:&.d- 13:13 6.72 8:04:05 0:01:00 8:04:05 11 15:13 5.38 6:04:05 0:01:00 6:04:05 11
Mwﬂiﬁ&%ﬁ- 13:15 6.72 15:38:45 0:01:00 | 15:38:45 11 15:15 538 | 13:3845 0:01:00 | 13:38:45 11
oAl 11- 13:18 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 11 15:18 5.38 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11
Fadayomi
mw_ﬂ.ﬁwﬂg@ el 13:20 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 10:00:00 11 15:20 5.38 _ 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11
S 13:20 6.72 12:10:48 0:01:00 | 12:10:48 11 15:20 5.38 10:10:48 | 0:01:00 | 10:10:48 11
T2-Jibowu
mm“maonu&é T 13:25 5.72 9:29:59 0:01:00 9:29:59 11 15:25 458 7:29:59 0:01:00 | 7:29:59 11
4-Rgo OkotoINY- 13:26 6.72 4:31:54 0:01:00 4:31:54 11 15:26 5.38 2:31:54 0:01:00 | 2:31:54 11
T2-Lake View |
R iINJ-T2- [
A1-4gbosilng-12 1326 5.72 5:35:03 0:01:00 5:35:03 11 15:26 458 5:35:03 0:01:00 | 5:35:03 11
Orthopaedic
HMHQE.H. 13:29 6.72 5:15:40 0:01:00 5:15:40 11 15:29 5.38 | 3:15:40 0:01:00 3:15:40 11
i-Alimoshoini.Te- (SRSNES 6.72 10:04:39 0:01:00 | 10:04:39 11 15:32 538 8:04:39 0:01:00 | 8:04:39 11
Okunola [
H.«M.“oa?..d. 13:35 6.72 6:23:28 0:01:00 6:23:28 11 15:35 538 4:23:28 0:01:00 | 4:23:28 11
N%Hoa_z_.ﬂ- 13:36 6.72 8:40:25 0:01:00 8:40:25 11 15:36 538 6:40:25 0:01:00 | 6:40:25 11
NHW%E.G- 13:39 5.72 6:13:08 0:01:00 6:13:08 11 15:39 458 4:13:08 0:01:00 | 4:13:08 11
wmumﬂﬂ:% ehiNS- | 230 6.72 6:30:36 0:01:00 | 6:30:36 11 15:39 538 | 43036 | 00100 | 43036 11
Mﬁﬂn& P 13:39 5.72 7:45:13 0:01:00 7:45:13 11 15:39 458 5:45:13 0:01:00 | 5:45:13 11
MH”“@. PR 13:40 6.72 8:24:52 0:01:00 8:24:52 11 15:40 5.38 6:24:52 0:01:00 | 6:24:52 11
11- T2,
hwh””uuaé = 1343 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 11 15:43 5.38 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11
A T1-
ww &Eaa_zh 13 13:43 6.72 4:11:55 0:01:00 4:11:55 11 15:43 5.38 2:11:55 0:01:00 | 2:11:55 11
11-lpakodo _
(Ebute)INJ-T1- 13:45 6.72 7:46:34 0:01:00 7:46:34 11 15:45 538 | 5:46:34 0:01:00 | 5:46:34 11
Abuja __
11-Ali ; _
3-AlimoshoiN-T4- (SRS 5.72 5:17:22 0:01:00 | 5:17:22 11 15:45 458 | 517:22 0:01:00 | 5:17:22 11
Akowonjo |
iuINJ-T2- [
1N 13:46 6.72 8:04:16 0:01:00 8:04:16 11 15:46 538 | 6:04:16 0:01:00 | 6:04:16 11
Agbado 1 |
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7:34:30

11-5abolNF-T1- 13:49 6.72 9:34:30 0:01:00 9:34:30 11 15:49 5.38 0:01:00 | 7:34:30 11
Erunwen

mmn..mxm RN 13:50 572 7:02:19 0:01:00 7:02:19 11 15:50 4.58 5:02:19 0:01:00 | 5:02:19 11
ALNBiADlRIN 13:51 5.72 5:30:03 0:01:00 5:30:03 11 15:51 458 5:30:03 0:01:00 | 5:30:03 11
T1-Oyewole

11-Ipakodo

(Ebute)INJ-T1- 13:52 6.72 10:14:20 0:01:00 10:14:20 11 15:52 538 8:14:20 0:01:00 | 8:14:20 11
WAEC

11-ijaiye

OjokoroINJ-T1- 13:54 6.72 9:37:02 0:01:00 9:37:02 11 15:54 538 7:37:02 0:01:00 | 7:37:02 11
Jankara

%%m&&&.n. 13:59 6.72 9:19:01 0:01:00 9:19:01 11 15:59 538 7:19:01 0:01:00 | 7:19:01 11
ACAUHEINET2: 14:03 6.72 6:40:11 0:01:00 6:40:11 11 16:03 538 4:40:11 0:01:00 | 4:40:11 11
Abule Egba

s 14:05 6.72 7:49:39 0:01:00 | 7:49:39 11 16:05 538 5:49:39 0:01:00 | 5:49:39 11
Agbe road

.““H”wwna._zrﬂ. 14:06 6.72 24:09:49 0:01:00 | 24:09:49 11 16:06 538 22:09:49 0:01:00 | 22:09:49 11
N-Hnuzms_aaz% 14:10 6.72 6:24:00 0:01:00 6:24:00 11 16:10 538 4:24:00 0:01:00 | 4:24:00 11
M.H”“:E e 14:10 6.72 7:31:55 0:01:00 7:31:55 11 16:10 538 5:31:55 0:01:00 5:31:55 11
AL CHING-TY: 14:17 5.72 4:56:52 0:01:00 4:56:52 11 16:17 458 4:56:52 0:01:00 4:56:52 11
Alagbole

11-ipakodo

(Ebute)INJ-T1- 14:18 6.72 8:24:15 0:01:00 8:24:15 11 16:18 538 6:24:15 0:01:00 | 6:24:15 11
Ipakodo

PELSHOELTE 14:18 6.72 10:14:24 0:01:00 10:14:24 11 16:18 5.38 8:14:24 0:01:00 8:14:24 11
ljebu Ode

d1-AllmoskolN)-To- |EEES 6.72 6:24:13 0:01:00 6:24:13 1 16:21 5.38 4:24:13 0:01:00 | 4:24:13 11 S
Orelope

1-Agegeinl-13- 1421 6.72 2:38:24 0:01:00 2:38:24 11 16:21 538 2:38:24 0:01:00 | 2:38:24 11
Oyemekun

KEANBVOIN-12; 14:27 6.72 8:42:24 0:01:00 8:42:24 11 16:27 5.38 6:42:24 0:01:00 | 6:42:24 11
Jakande 1

.ﬂ...nﬁﬂu&z.. e 14:29 5.72 5:33:42 0:01:00 5:33:42 11 16:29 4.58 5:33:42 0:01:00 5:33:42 11
H%%Q&E.ﬂ- 14:31 6.72 30:11:10 0:01:00 | 30:11:10 11 16:31 5.38 28:11:10 0:01:00 | 28:11:10 11
g 1431 6.72 9:57:00 0:01:00 9:57:00 11 16:31 5.38 7:57:00 0:01:00 | 7:57:00 11

Alasia
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11-ljulNJ-T2-Ishaga 14:34 6.72 7:05:35 0:01:00 7:05:35 11 16:34 5.38 __ 5:05:35 0:01:00 5:05:35 11
“Mwum_z._-n- 14:35 5.72 12:56:23 0:01:00 | 12:56:23 11 16:35 458 10:56:23 | 0:01:00 | 10:56:23 11
L OosunrT: 14:37 5.72 4:31:15 0:01:00 | 4:31:15 11 16:37 4.58 2:31:15 | 0:01:00 | 2:31:15 11 |
Express | | |
e i 14:37 6.72 10:00:00 | 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 | 11 16:37 538 | 8:00:00 __ 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11
WM.HMW e 14:39 5.72 10:44:40 | 0:01:00 | 10:44:40 | 11 16:39 458 8:44:40 | 0:01:00 | 8:44:40 1
MMH__..MH‘EE-E- 14:39 6.72 5:15:02 0:01:00 5:15:02 11 16:39 5.38 3:15:02 0:01:00 3:15:02 11
2O 14:41 5.72 4:38:42 0:01:00 | 4:38:42 11 16:41 458 4:38:42 | 0:01:00 | 4:38:42 11
King Avenue
12-New Oworoin/-  ESue 5.72 7:04:40 0:01:00 | 7:04:40 11 16:42 458 5:04:40 | 0:01:00 | 5:04:40 11
T1-Odunsi
S 14:43 6.72 12:46:57 | 0:01:00 | 12:4657 | 11 16:43 538 | 104657 | 0:01:00 | 10:46:57 1
Ademulegun
MHNM.MW%Q&E- 14:44 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 11 16:44 538 | 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11
TAllmosholi-Te- | sae 5.72 4:50:31 0:01:00 | 4:50:31 11 16:45 A58 | 45081 | boi0o | 4som 1
|

e 14:48 6.72 5:17:43 0:01:00 | 5:17:43 11 16:48 5.38 _ 3:17:43 | 0:01:00 | 3:17:43 11
Owoseni

- y! .T1- T
MMMM” N 14:48 6.72 8:17:00 0:01:00 | 8:17:00 1 16:48 538 | 6:17:00 | 0:01:00 | 6:17:00 11

- - - 1 | v
el 14:51 6.72 12:15:22 | 0:01:00 | 12:1522 | 11 16:51 538 | 101522 | w100 | 101522 11
Jakande 2 | )
£ dine 14:59 5.72 4:27:09 0:01:00 | 4:27:09 11 16:59 4.58 2:27:00 | 0:01:00 | 2:27:09 11 N
Mary Hill |
11-WasimilNJ-T2-
Snnﬂwﬂa_ 7 15:01 6.72 8:47:22 0:01:00 | 8:47:22 11 17:01 5.38 6:47:22 | 0:01:00 | 6:47:22 11
11-1gbobiINI-T1-
bw o..ﬂ Qo 13 15:01 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 10:00:00 11 17:01 5.38 _ 8:00:00 0:01:00 8:00:00 11

|

1-EkoroINJ-T1-
M&a NUFIA ke 15:01 6.72 10:21:12 0:01:00 10:21:12 11 17:01 5.38 __ 8:21:12 0:01:00 8:21:12 11 I
..MM ﬂw&zh.d. 15:03 5.72 9:43:47 0:01:00 | 94347 | 1 17:03 458 | 74347 | 0:01:00 | 7:43:47 11
M.Mwwaasé- 15:04 5.72 6:24:21 0:01:00 | 6:24:21 11 17:04 458 | 42621 | 0:01:00 | 4:24:21 11

- |
11-1gbobilN}-T2-
E&wﬁ -z 15:10 5.72 8:49:23 0:01:00 | 8:49:23 11 17:10 458 | we23 | 0:0100 | 6d9s 1
11+ landiNJ- |
e, 15:11 6.72 11:06:17 | 0:01:00 | 11:0617 | 11 | 17:11 538 | 90617 | 00100 | 9:06:17 11
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_(W«

A JuinITs 15:13 5.72 9:55:43 0:01:00 9:55:43 11 17:13 4.58 7:55:43 0:01:00 7:55:43 11
Ajuwon

1-New GowoniNi- [ESviE 5.72 8:16:10 0:01:00 8:16:10 11 17:23 458 6:16:10 0:01:00 | 6:16:10 11
T1-Olorunadaba

Mﬂwﬁsoa?rd‘ 15:24 5.72 5:38:16 0:01:00 | 5:38:16 11 17:24 4.58 3:38:16 0:01:00 | 3:38:16 11
11-Aio _Am_zh-._.n_.- 15:28 5.72 5:34:04 0:01:00 5:34:04 i1 17:28 4,58 5:34:04 0:01:00 5:34:04 11
Community

M%Hm A2 15:30 5.72 10:27:59 0:01:00 | 10:27:59 11 17:30 4.58 8:27:59 0:01:00 | 8:27:59 11
Hi-New OwarolNi- BESSTES 5.72 8:27:26 0:01:00 8:27:26 11 17:34 458 6:27:26 0:01:00 | 6:27:26 11
T1-Finbars

11-ljuiNJ-T1-Asore 15:36 5.72 8:37:52 0:01:00 8:37:52 11 17:36 4,58 6:37:52 0:01:00 6:37:52 11
Mwhﬂﬂ M1 15:41 5.72 8:35:45 0:01:00 8:35:45 11 17:41 458 6:35:45 0:01:00 | 6:35:45 11
Mﬂﬂa%.ﬂ.a €W | 1543 5.72 4:23:22 0:01:00 4:23:22 11 17:43 458 4:23:22 0:01:00 | 4:23:22 11
HNME&E g 15:43 572 4:13:09 0:01:00 4:13:09 11 17:43 4.58 4:13:09 0:01:00 | 4:13:09 11
Mﬂ%ﬁm Ll 15:43 5.72 6:05:13 0:01:00 6:05:13 11 17:43 458 4:05:13 0:01:00 | 4:05:13 11
L-OFMINET3- 15:44 5.72 4:43:16 0:01:00 4:43:16 11 17:44 458 4:43:16 0:01:00 | 4:43:16 11
Kola Adeshina

11-OdogunyaniN)- EECES 5.72 4:13:00 0:01:00 4:13:00 11 17:47 458 4:13:00 0:01:00 | 4:13:00 11
T2-ita Oluwo

HHMH:_:_E- 15:48 5.72 10:09:43 0:01:00 10:09:43 11 17:48 458 8:00:43 0:01:00 | 8:09:43 11
MMMMNQE.E. 15:51 5.72 6:00:53 0:01:00 6:00:53 11 17:51 458 4:00:53 0:01:00 | 4:00:53 11 d
MHNW dulNJ-T1- 15:51 5.72 3:38:33 0:01:00 3:38:33 11 17:51 4.58 3:38:33 0:01:00 3:38:33 11
M”Mnnaezg.ﬂ, 15:52 5.72 7:34:48 0:01:00 7:34:48 11 17:52 458 5:34:48 0:01:00 | 5:34:48 11
SE-Ag0 DRitaINT 15:53 6.72 7:49:53 0:01:00 7:49:53 11 17:53 5.38 5:49:53 0:01:00 | 5:49:53 11
T1-Fasheun

Hu-gnﬁn..n»s.a.‘.ﬂ- 15:57 5.72 15:41:00 0:01:00 15:41:00 11 17:57 4,58 13:41:00 0:01:00 13:41:00 11
Makinde

11-ljulNJ-T1-Galilee 15:59 5.72 8:57:45 0:01:00 8:57:45 11 17:59 4,58 6:57:45 0:01:00 6:57:45 11
12-MafolukuiNi-T1- (SRR 5.72 10:47:23 0:01:00 | 10:47:23 11 18:02 4.58 8:47:23 0:01:00 | 8:47:23 11
Soubana n
A-Sah0INEF2: 16:07 5.72 6:09:36 0:01:00 6:09:36 11 18:07 4.58 4:09:36 0:01:00 | 4:09:36 11
Lasunwon J
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MMMMH..&E 1% 16:07 5.72 9:17:04 0:01:00 9:17:04 11 18:07 4.58 7:17:04 0:01:00 | 7:17:04 11

s 16:11 5.72 7:34:45 0:01:00 7:34:45 11 18:11 458 5:34:45 0:01:00 | 5:34:45 11

Grailand |
= - |

1 Bolorengely i 16:14 5.72 4:32:03 0:01:00 4:32:03 11 18:14 458 4:32:03 0:01:00 | 4:32:03 11

T3-Governor

M.w_wo,..\“_‘_,.oa@.d- 16:14 5.72 9:24:23 0:01:00 9:24:23 11 18:14 458 7:24:23 0:01:00 | 7:24:23 11

SLRaBal: T 16:16 5.72 5:57:53 0:01:00 5:57:53 11 18:16 458 5:57:53 0:01:00 | 5:57:53 11

Ayangburen

L2-S0bINETL: 16:21 5.72 9:17:21 0:01:00 9:17:21 11 18:21 458 7:17:21 0:01:00 | 7:17:21 11

Lagos Road

mﬂmﬁ&&z&ﬁ. 16:25 5.72 8:47:31 0:01:00 8:47:31 11 18:25 458 6:47:31 0:01:00 | 6:47:31 11

N%ﬂﬂ&% L 11:42 6.72 14:48:33 0:01:00 | 14:48:33 11 13:42 538 12:48:33 0:01:00 | 12:48:33 11

41-Ago OkotalN}- 16:30 6.72 5:56:28 0:01:00 5:56:28 11 18:30 5.38 5:56:28 0:01:00 | 5:56:28 11

Ti-Amuwo Ind.

A5 LA -7 16:31 6.72 7:29:11 0:01:00 7:29:11 11 18:31 5.38 5:29:11 0:01:00 5:29:11 11

Olambe

i 16:33 5.72 12:11:42 0:01:00 12:11:42 11 18:33 458 10:11:42 0:01:00 | 10:11:42 11

T2-Cantoment

i b 16:38 5.72 5:33:43 0:01:00 5:33:43 1 18:38 4.58 5:33:43 0:01:00 | 5:33:43 11

Sholanke

LEIVBmANG- 11 16:40 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 11 18:40 538 8:00:00 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11

Akanimodo

M“Nmmnm.é TiHju | SesD 5.72 5:00:19 0:01:00 5:00:19 11 18:50 4.58 5:00:19 0:01:00 | 5:00:19 11

MN@M%&E.:- 16:54 5.72 4:14:25 0:01:00 4:14:25 1 18:54 458 4:14:25 0:01:00 | 4:14:25 11

M..“H% Sl 16:56 5.72 6:24:00 0:01:00 6:24:00 11 18:56 458 4:24:00 0:01:00 | 4:24:00 11

MM..%@. WA 17:02 5.72 8:44:48 0:01:00 8:44:48 11 19:02 458 6:44:48 0:01:00 | 6:44:48 11 m/

MM...H“&..B__..E-B- 17:05 5.72 8:13:45 0:01:00 8:13:45 11 19:05 4.58 6:13:45 0:01:00 | 6:13:45 11

11-Odomayoning- 17:11 5.72 7:10:11 0:01:00 7:10:11 11 19:11 4.58 5:10:11 0:01:00 | 5:10:11 11

T1-Industrial

AL ORI 17:16 5.72 9:28:36 0:01:00 | 9:28:36 11 19:16 4.58 7:28:36 | 0:01:00 | 7:28:36 11

T3-Demurin

MHMHMEE- 17:17 5.72 11:03:00 0:01:00 | 11:03:00 11 19:17 458 9:03:00 0:01:00 | 9:03:00 11
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7 we— il

|

D iancitl: 17:19 5.72 6:52:18 0:01:00 | 6:52:18 1 19:19 458 | 45218 | 0:01:00 | 4:52:18 11
T1-Okupe |

T iuINJ- _
..h»ﬂ..a:%%aé e 17:20 5.72 9:43:14 0:01:00 | 9:43:14 11 18:20 458 | 74314 | 0:01:00 | 7:43:14 11
Mw_.uﬁnh.a:@.d- 17:31 5.72 4:21:08 0:01:00 | 4:21:08 11 19:31 4.58 4 2:21:08 | 0:01:00 | 2:21:08 11
M.MMMMMQ aniiNE 1 731 5.72 73:35:00 | 0:01:00 | 73:35:00 | 11 19:31 458 | 71:35:00 | 0:01:00 | 71:35:00 1
wuﬂ.“wwng.n- 17:39 5.72 11:30:02 0:01:00 | 11:30:02 11 19:39 458 | 9:30:02 0:01:00 | 9:30:02 11
MMMMM:QE-H. 17:46 5.72 6:20:53 0:01:00 | 6:20:53 11 19:46 458 4:20:53 0:01:00 | 4:20:53 11
chm..ww orall/-Te- (R 5.72 11:2028 | 0:01:00 | 11:2028 | 11 19:47 458 9:2028 | 0:01:00 | 9:20:28 11
13-AjegunlelNi-T1-. RS 5.72 4:59:20 0:01:00 | 4:59:20 11 19:48 458 4:59:20 0:01:00 | 4:59:20 1
Owode Onirin
33-AyoboTCN- : = o i . B = =
v 22:00 1.60 7:18:03 0:01:00 | 7:18:03 33 22:00 135 5:18:03 | 0:01:00 | 5:18:03 33
=2 haTG 22:00 1.69 10:16:08 | 0:01:00 | 10:16:08 | 33 22:00 135 8:16:08 | 0:01:00 | 8:16:08 33
AMIKANLE
ot ol e 15:13 1.69 45017 | 0:01:00 | 45017 | 33 17:13 135 4:50:17 | 0:01:00 | 4:50:17 33
AGBOWA
. mrodiine 17:56 169 7:46:02 | 0:01:00 | 7.46:02 | 33 19:56 135 5:46:02 | 0:01:00 | 5:46:02 33
wﬂ%w%mw_.sﬁinz- 22:00 1.69 6:15:04 0:01:00 | 6:15:04 33 22:00 135 _ 4:15:04 | 0:01:00 | 4:15:04 33
ww%q_ﬂm T 12:00 6.72 12:10:48 0:01:00 | 12:1048 | 33 14:00 538 | 10:10:48 | 0:01:00 | 10:10:48 33
11-Oke Afolnil-Ts- R 6.72 24:21:38 | 0:01:00 | 242138 | 11 15:06 538 | 222188 | 00100 | 222198 11
Bungalow |
MMMH@“%__E.E. 13:08 6.72 6:01:50 0:01:00 | 6:01:50 11 15:08 538 | 4:01:50 0:01:00 | 4:01:50 11
MM.MEEEE.E- 13:09 5.72 6:00:54 0:01:00 | 6:00:54 11 15:09 458 6:00:54 | 0:01:00 | 6:00:54 o

: 3 \
--Agodo Egheiit)- (R 5.72 4:20:49 0:01:00 | 4:2049 | 11 14:49 458 4:20:49 | 0:01:00 | 4:20:49 1\
Ti-Abanishe
ARG 13:19 6.72 15:11:52 | 0:01:00 | 15:11:52 | 11 15:19 5.38 13:11:52 | 0:01:00 | 13:11:52 11
Majidun
o yetoralNITL 1S ea 6.72 7:35:39 0:01:00 | 7:35:39 1 15:22 5.38 5:35:39 | 0:01:00 | 5:35:39 11
=2ONe AfaiETE: 13:25 6.72 9:33:16 0:01:00 9:33:16 11 15:25 5.38 7:33:16 0:01:00 7:33:16 11

llamoshe

(-
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Ejigho

MHN_ OboINS-TL: 13:31 6.72 8:31:07 0:01:00 8:31:07 11 15:31 5.38 6:31:08 0:01:00 | 6:31:08 11
M.MMMN:%Q.E. 13:33 6.72 11:37:58 0:01:00 11:37:58 11 15:33 5.38 9:37:58 0:01:00 | 9:37:58 11
Muwwnona&z%n. 13:34 5.72 13:43:56 0:01:00 | 13:43:56 11 15:34 4.58 11:43:56 0:01:00 | 11:43:56 11
MMMWMME.E- 12:17 5.72 9:20:30 0:01:00 9:20:30 11 14:17 4.58 7:20:30 0:01:00 | 7:20:30 11
Mu.hww_amwa@.n- 13:41 5.72 7:30:46 0:01:00 7:30:46 11 15:41 458 5:30:46 0:01:00 | 5:30:46 11
A-OMUUINI-T): 13:59 6.72 5:37:20 0:01:00 5:37:20 11 15:59 5.38 3:37:20 0:01:00 | 3:37:20 11
Ori Okuta

11-YidiINJ-T1-ljoko | 12:13 6.72 5:29:08 0:01:00 5:29:08 11 14:13 538 3:29:08 0:01:00 | 3:29:08 11
ZLRAONI) 13 12:17 6.72 5:58:31 0:01:00 5:58:31 11 14:17 538 3:58:31 0:01:00 | 3:58:31 11
Adurosakin

RS AN 11:55 6.72 9:12:07 0:01:00 9:12:07 11 13:55 538 | 7:12:07 0:01:00 | 7:12:07 11
T1-Abule Iroko |

M.umﬂﬂ?.zbz- 11:58 6.72 6:22:28 0:01:00 6:22:28 11 13:58 538 | 4228 0:01:00 | 4:22:28 11

|

Hi-Akuta hy:71: 11:20 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 10:00:00 11 13:20 538 8:00:00 0:01:00 8:00:00 11
Oyeyemi

11-ljaiye

OjokorolNJ-T2- 12:40 6.72 5:50:07 0:01:00 5:50:07 11 14:40 5.38 3:50:07 0:01:00 3:50:07 11
Agbado 2

11-Abule frokolhs- RN 6.72 7:05:09 0:01:00 7:05:09 11 13:57 538 5:05:09 0:01:00 | 5:05:09 11
T1-Alakuko

MM%MM HegpE-T3- 12:09 6.72 8:20:53 0:01:00 8:20:53 11 14:09 538 | 6:20:53 0:01:00 | 6:20:53 11
1- -T1-

M »mﬂnénzg H 12:23 6.72 13:57:05 0:01:00 13:57:05 1 14:23 538 | 11:57:05 0:01:00 | 11:57:05 11
11-EkoroINJ-T1-

_ Lwnwnaa d 10:54 6.72 12:10:48 0:01:00 12:10:48 11 12:54 5.38 __ 10:10:48 0:01:00 | 10:10:48 1A
Mﬂmwni&ﬁ. 11:58 6.72 10:52:33 0:01:00 | 10:52:33 11 13:58 5.38 8:52:33 0:01:00 | 8:52:33 11
11-ljedeINJ-T1-

E.HHME 1 11:31 6.72 8:05:53 0:01:00 8:05:53 11 13:31 538 |  6:05:53 0:01:00 | 6:05:53 11
Mﬂwnnqo@ s 8:44 6.72 9:06:58 0:01:00 9:06:58 11 10:44 5.38 7:06:58 0:01:00 | 7:06:58 11
11-Oke AfalNJ-T3-

Ewﬂ FomL T 11:24 6.72 6:15:05 0:01:00 6:15:05 11 13224 5.38 4:15:05 0:01:00 | 4:15:05 11
L0k AaiNI=T1- 11:16 6.72 5:46:44 0:01:00 | 5:46:44 11 13:16 5.38 3:46:44 0:01:00 | 3:46:44 11
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Mwﬂwua_..@.d- 12:39 6.72 12:10:48 0:01:00 | 12:10:48 11 14:39 5.38 10:10:48 0:01:00 | 10:10:48 11

mmﬁww by 12:56 6.72 10:28:25 0:01:00 | 10:28:25 11 14:56 5.38 8:28:25 0:01:00 | 8:28:25 11

11-NitelINJ-

Challenge

11-CelelN-

Adeshina

A3-AmuwoIN)-T1- 6.72 16:40:17 0:01:00 16:40:17 1 5.38 14:40:17 0:01:00 | 14:40:17 11

Old Ojo Road

1o hrofiETe- 11:13 5.72 8:30:36 0:01:00 8:30:36 11 13:13 458 6:30:36 0:01:00 | 6:30:36 11

Nob Oluwa

1-ipejtins-4: 4:53 6.72 6:21:27 0:01:00 | 6:21:27 11 6:53 538 | 42127 0:01:00 | 4:21:27 11

Army Cant.

b 5 o 5:30 6.72 5:03:08 0:01:00 5:03:08 11 7:30 538 3:03:08 0:01:00 | 3:03:08 11

Water Works

SLEpeiNTL: 5:17 6.72 4:26:27 0:01:00 4:26:27 11 7:17 538 2:26:27 0:01:00 | 2:26:27 11

Township

11-EpelNJ-T1-LASU 5:43 6.72 6:04:03 0:01:00 6:04:03 11 7:43 538 4:04:03 0:01:00 | 4:04:03 11

FEIgoINICTR: 8:49 6.72 16:37:00 0:01:00 | 16:37:00 11 10:49 538 14:37:00 | 0:01:00 | 14:37:00 11

Agric Road

m“ﬂn%?. & 7:36 6.72 11:220:14 | 0:01:00 | 11:20:14 | 11 9:36 538 | 92014 | 0:01:00 | 9:20:14 1

LiAeuinini-T2: 7:44 6.72 14:41:43 0:01:00 | 14:41:43 11 9:44 538 12:41:43 0:01:00 | 12:41:43 11

Isheri Oshun |

s . s 8:42 6.72 10:29:43 0:01:00 | 10:29:43 11 10:42 538 | 8:2943 0:01:00 | 8:29:43 11 |

Okerube :

At-Dolrurnehin- NN 6.72 11:10:03 0:01:00 | 11:10:03 1 13:36 538 | onioms 0:01:00 | 9:10:03 11

T1-Abaranje |

11-lfaiye _ _

OjokorolNJ-T1- 11:10 6.72 16:47:43 0:01:00 16:47:43 11 13:10 5.38 | 14:47:43 0:01:00 14:47:43 11

Abeokuta Express _ ﬂ.

MM%.“ SN2 12:41 6.72 7:41:04 0:01:00 7:41:04 11 14:41 538 | 5:41:05 0:01:00 | 5:41:05 11 :
|

ALBBRSHIED: 9:11 6.72 8:00:08 0:01:00 8:00:08 11 11:11 53 | eo0mE 0:01:00 | 6:00:08 11

Foursquare

11:5hashalNi-r1- 8:54 6.72 5:43:18 0:01:00 5:43:18 11 10:54 5.38 3:43:18 0:01:00 | 3:43:18 11

Oguntade |

11w Gowonin/- [ 6.72 8:30:09 0:01:00 8:30:09 11 12:22 5.38 6:30:09 0:01:00 | 6:30:09 11

T1-Kuwait ﬂl.

k)
Mw h”anaz.__.m- 11:30 6.72 12:56:34 | 0:01:00 | 12:56:34 | 11 13:30 538 | 10:56:34 | 0:01:00 | 10:56:34 11 ,m >
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T
2D pashalite1- 8:46 6.72 6:23:07 0:01:00 6:23:07 11 10:46 538 | 4:23.07 0:01:00 | 4:23:07 11
Orisunbare _
|
%M”oa e 11:56 6.72 5:25:54 0:01:00 | 5:25:54 11 13:56 538 | 32554 | 0:01:00 | 3:25:54 1
|
i el 11:43 6.72 5:04:34 0:01:00 | 5:04:34 11 13:43 538 | 30434 | 0:0100 | 30434 11
Power Line |
meﬂww&?.n- 11:44 6.72 7:42:05 0:01:00 7:42:05 1 13:44 5.38 5:42:05 0:01:00 | 5:42:05 11
S NmegriNi- 13- 11:48 6.72 2:24:20 0:01:00 2:24:20 11 13:48 5.38 2:24:20 0:01:00 | 2:24:20 11
Pen Cinema
MM.MM“E..E.H- 12:35 6.72 4:03:48 0:01:00 4:03:48 11 14:35 5.38 2:03:48 0:01:00 2:03:48 11
Mﬂﬂu&n&é s 12:27 6.72 8:04:28 0:01:00 | 8:04:28 11 14:27 538 6:04:28 | 0:01:00 | 6:04:28 1
2 ¥ |
12-Mongoroii-T1- R 6.72 10:26:50 | 0:01:00 | 10:26:50 | 11 12:51 538 | 82650 | 0:01:00 | 8:26:50 11
New Dopemu
M_“ Mﬂ.ﬁg feili-T1- [ 6.72 6:25:15 0:01:00 6:25:15 11 14:48 5.38 4:25:15 0:01:00 | 4:25:15 11
14-Abute ToyloriNy- (SSEERES 6.72 7:33:28 0:01:00 7:33:28 11 14:04 538 5:33:28 0:01:00 | 5:33:28 11
T1-Bode Williams |
.MMH”H&.._&E.&, 12:22 6.72 10:08:18 0:01:00 | 10:08:18 11 14:22 538 8:08:18 0:01:00 | 8:08:18 11
i 5 ot 12:42 6.72 7:50:50 | 0:01:00 | 7:50:50 11 14:42 538 | 55050 | 0:01:00 | 5:50:50 11
Tabon Tabon
Mﬁaﬁa@éﬁ- 12:42 6.72 10:32:10 0:01:00 | 10:32:10 11 14:42 5.38 8:32:10 0:01:00 | 8:32:10 11
M“M%anasg T 1126 6.72 7:41:22 0:01:00 | 7:41:22 1 13:26 5.38 5:41:22 | 0:01:00 | 5:41:22 1
A AgeEin T2 12:47 6.72 5:56:22 0:01:00 5:56:22 11 14:47 5.38 3:56:22 0:01:00 | 3:56:22 11
Orile Agege
11-Abule TaylorINJ- 12:24 6.72 9:24:40 0:01:00 9:24:40 11 14:24 5.38 | 7:24:40 0:01:00 7:24:40 11
T1-Walter Anderm
ALORES AR I 12:15 6.72 5:25:13 0:01:00 5:25:13 11 14:15 538 | 3:25:13 0:01:00 | 3:25:13 11 m»
Abiodun Jagun
mwmwcﬁs.z.rn. 12:33 6.72 8:23:00 0:01:00 | 8:23:00 11 14:33 5.38 6:23:00 0:01:00 | 6:23:00 11
wwuwwwngi...m. 12:39 6.72 392:41:41 | 0:01:00 | 392:41:41 | 11 14:39 538 | 390:41:41 | 0:01:00 | 390:41:41 11
11-Ago OkotailJ- 11:23 6.72 4:19:12 0:01:00 | 4:19:12 11 13:23 5.38 4:19:12 0:01:00 | 4:19:12 11
T2-Oke Ogbere “
< Smdaih B 8:44 6.72 122717 | 0:01:00 | 122717 | 11 10:44 5.38 _ 1027:17 | 0:01:00 | 1027:17 11

Egan
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|
oo sl 8:43 6.72 8:25:38 0:01:00 | 8:25:38 11 10:43 538 | 62538 0:01:00 | 6:25:38 11
New Igando |

|
i e 10:13 6.72 5:21:00 0:01:00 5:21:00 11 12:13 538 | 3:21:.00 0:01:00 | 3:21:00 11
Obadore _
e 10:34 6.72 6:33:00 0:01:00 | 6:33:00 11 12:34 5.38 4:33:00 | 0:01:00 | 4:33:00 11
General Hospital
..Hn h.wu%..zgﬂ- 10:03 6.72 10:00:00 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 11 12:03 538 8:00:00 | 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 11
_Hq M..wﬂhqm_zh-d- 11:58 6.72 3:14:39 0:01:00 3:14:39 11 13:58 538 3:14:39 0:01:00 | 3:14:39 11
LiBolopes it 12:38 6.72 21:16:48 0:01:00 | 21:16:48 11 14:38 5.38 19:16:48 | 0:01:00 | 19:16:48 1
Ti-Abimbola
M.wwwm i 12:21 6.72 7:03:47 0:01:00 7:03:47 11 14:21 5.38 5:03:47 0:01:00 5:03:47 11
T erorunpeli 6.72 10:00:00 | 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 | 11 14:10 538 | 80000 | 001:00 | 8:00:00 11
e il 10:56 6.72 10:00:00 | 0:01:00 | 10:00:00 | 11 12:56 538 | 80000 | 0:01:00 | 8:00:00 1
il 12:46 6.72 74256 | 0:01:00 | 7425 | 11 14:46 538 5:42:56 | 0:01:00 | 5:42:56 11
T1-Fadeyi
L oshinNATL R 6.72 12:07:49 | 001:00 | 12:07:49 | 11 14:58 538 10:07:49 | 0:01:00 | 10:07:49 11
o > g o 12:44 6.72 10:12:00 0:01:00 | 10:12:00 11 14:44 538 8:12:00 0:01:00 | 8:12:00 11

Mushin 2
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